

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1933

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-sixth Legislature

1933

JENNIE BRIERY.

CHAP. 149

Chapter 146.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Lottie J. Jones, of Washington.

Lottie J. Jones; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of \$12 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Lottie J. Jones of Washington, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 147.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Arthur P. Sanborn, of West Baldwin.

Pension provided for Arthur P. Sanborn. Resolved: That a pension of \$8 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Arthur P. Sanborn of West Baldwin to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July I, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 148.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for William E. Dill, of Randolph.

William E. Dill; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of \$10 per month be, and hereby is, granted to William E. Dill, of Randolph, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 149.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Jennie Briery, of Gardiner.

Jennie Briery; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of \$15 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Jennie Briery, of Gardiner, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their

690

WALLACE TAYLOR.

CHAP. 152

dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 150.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Frank E. Wheeler, of Newport.

Frank E. Wheeler; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of \$15 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Frank E. Wheeler, of Newport, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 151.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Eunice N. Cunningham, of Gardiner.

Eunice N. Cunningham; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of \$12 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Eunice N. Cunningham, of Gardiner, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

Chapter 152.

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Wallace Taylor, of Whitefield.

Pension provided for Wallace Taylor. Resolved: That a pension of \$10 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Wallace Taylor, of Whitefield, to be paid, quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved March 25, 1933

691